)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 10, 2026, 01:46:12 am

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S 0260 (Rat #0299) General Bill, By J.M. Waddell
Similar (H 2323)
A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 4-9-82 so as to provide for the governing
body of any public service district to transfer its assets and properties and responsibilities for the delivery of clinical medical
services to another political subdivision or an appropriate health care provider and for the dissolution of the district upon the

completion of the transfer.

01/15/87
01/15/87
02/03/87
02/05/87
02/05/87
02/10/87
02/11/87
02/11/87
01/12/88
01/14/88
01/19/88
01/28/88
02/02/88
02/03/88

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House

Senate

Introduced and read first time SJ-165

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-165
Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs SJ-408
Read second time SJ-468

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-468
Read third time and sent to House SJ-496
Introduced and read first time HJ-491

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-491
Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-221
Read second time HJ-413

Read third time and enrolled HJ-374

Ratified R 299

Vetoed by Governor

Veto sustained Yeas-046 Nays-000 SJ-14

Page 1 of 1



