

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S 0260 (Rat #0299) General Bill, By J.M. Waddell

Similar (H 2323)

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 4-9-82 so as to provide for the governing body of any public service district to transfer its assets and properties and responsibilities for the delivery of clinical medical services to another political subdivision or an appropriate health care provider and for the dissolution of the district upon the completion of the transfer.

01/15/87	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-165
01/15/87	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-165
02/03/87	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs SJ-408
02/05/87	Senate	Read second time SJ-468
02/05/87	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-468
02/10/87	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-496
02/11/87	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-491
02/11/87	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-491
01/12/88	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-221
01/14/88	House	Read second time HJ-413
01/19/88	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-374
01/28/88		Ratified R 299
02/02/88		Vetoed by Governor
02/03/88	Senate	Veto sustained Yeas-046 Nays-000 SJ-14